

## Mizoram Gazette

Published by Authority

Aizawl, Friday 22.6.1979, Asaadba Vol. VIII. 1, S.E 1901 Issue No 25

## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

## PART I

Appointment, Postings, Transfers, Powers, Leave and other Personal Notices and Orders

## NOTIFICATIONS

No. LDC. 1/VAD/79/80/29, the 22 June,1979. In exercise of the power conferred under rules 26 (1) of Chapter III of the Lakher Autonomous District Council (Village Councils) Act, 1974. The Executive Committee of the Lakher District Council, after having a careful watch over the report from public of Latawh Village and verification taken upon which is pleased to dissolve the existing village Council/Court of Latawh village on account of in efficiencies in running village administration etc. as below:

- Failing to conduct collection work.
- Violation of Rules 9 (1) (3) (6) and Rules 19 (1) of the Lakher Autonomous District Council (Village Councils) Act, 1974.

  Misappropriation of Govt. money amounting to Rs. 680/- (Rupees six hundred & eighty) 2.
- 3.

Further, as provided under rules 26(2) of the same Act. The Executive Committee of the Lakher District Council is pleased to appoint the following persons to assume charge of Village Council Court during the intervening period with immediate effect and untill further order:

1. Sri. M, Laichho S/o

2.

- Sri, Mylo, S/o Tleichha
- 3. Sri. Hisly S/o, Toli 4. Sri. Saiko S/o, Tothei

- President
  - V.C. Member
- V.C. Member V.C. Member

S. Hiato **Executive Member** Lakher District Council, Saiha.